Missouri American Water Company
Case No. WR-2010-0131
Changes in Miscellaneous Fees per Stipulation and Agreement

Brunswick Jefferson City
$ Change % Change $ Change % Change
Company Stipulated from Current from Current Company Stipulated from Current from Current
Current  Cost Study Amount Rate Rate Current  Cost Study Amount Rate Rate

Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee $ 2000 $ 2133 $ 2100 $ 1.00 5% $ - $ 2166 $ 2100 $ 21.00
Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee
(overtime) $ 100.00 $ 12797 $ 125.00 $ 25.00 25% $ - $ 12996 $ 125.00 $§ 125.00
Turn on Non-pay Fee (Regular
Hours) $ 4000 $ 4266 $ 4200 $ 2.00 5% $ 2000 $ 4332 $ 4200 $ 22.00 110%
Turn on Non-pay Fee (After
Hours) $ 100.00 $ 12797 $ 125.00 $ 25.00 25% $ 3000 $ 12996 $ 125.00 $ 95.00 317%
Meter Testing Fee (if meter
tested within previous 12
months) $ 1000 $ 6398 $ 6200 $ 52.00 520% $ 2000 $ 6495 $ 6200 $ 42.00 210%
Investigation Report Fee $ 1500 $ 2133 $ 2100 $ 6.00 40% $ - $ 2166 $ 2100 $ 21.00
Following apply to St. Louis Metrc
and Warren County Water
Districts Only
Temporary Service Fee
Rescheduled Taps Fee
Leaking Service Line Fee
(Regular Hours)
Leaking Service Line Fee
(After Hours)
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Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee

Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee
(overtime)

Turn on Non-pay Fee (Regular
Hours)

Turn on Non-pay Fee (After
Hours)

Meter Testing Fee (if meter
tested within previous 12
months)

Investigation Report Fee
Following apply to St. Louis Metr
and Warren County Water
Districts Only

Temporary Service Fee

Rescheduled Taps Fee

Leaking Service Line Fee
(Regular Hours)

Leaking Service Line Fee
(After Hours)

Missouri American Water Company

Case No. WR-2010-0131
Changes in Miscellaneous Fees per Stipulation and Agreement

$

Current

20.00

100.00

40.00

100.00

Company

Cost Study

$ 2137

$ 128.19

$ 4273

$ 128.19

$ 64.10

$ 2137

Joplin

Stipulated

Amount

$ 21.00

$ 125.00

$ 42.00

$ 125.00

$ 62.00

$ 21.00

$ Change % Change
from Current from Current
Rate Rate

$ 1.00 5%
$ 25.00 25%
$ 2.00 5%
$ 25.00 25%
$ 62.00

$ 21.00

$

Current

20.00

100.00

40.00

100.00

10.00

15.00

Company

Cost Study

$ 20.36

$ 12215

$ 4072

$ 12215

$ 61.08

$ 20.36

Mexico

$ Change

Stipulated from Current from Current

Amount Rate

$ 21.00 $ 1.00

$ 125.00 $ 25.00

$ 4200 $ 2.00

$ 125.00 $ 25.00

$ 6200 $ 52.00

$ 21.00 $ 6.00

% Change
Rate

5%

25%

5%

25%

520%

40%
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Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee

Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee
(overtime)

Turn on Non-pay Fee (Regular
Hours)

Turn on Non-pay Fee (After
Hours)

Meter Testing Fee (if meter
tested within previous 12
months)

Investigation Report Fee
Following apply to St. Louis Metr
and Warren County Water
Districts Only

Temporary Service Fee

Rescheduled Taps Fee

Leaking Service Line Fee
(Regular Hours)

Leaking Service Line Fee
(After Hours)

Case No. WR-2010-0131

Missouri American Water Company

Changes in Miscellaneous Fees per Stipulation and Agreement

$

$

Current

20.00

100.00

40.00

100.00

10.00

15.00

Parkville Water

$ Change % Change
Company Stipulated from Current from Current
Cost Study Amount Rate Rate Current
$ 2010 $ 21.00 1.00 5% $ 20.00
$ 12061 $ 125.00 25.00 25% $ 100.00
$ 4020 $ 42.00 2.00 5% $ 40.00
$ 12061 $ 125.00 25.00 25% $ 100.00
$ 6031 $ 62.00 52.00 520% $ -
$ 2010 $ 21.00 6.00 40% $ -

Company

Cost Study

$ 2028

$ 121.70

$ 4057

$ 121.70

$ 60.85

$ 2028

St. Joseph
$ Change % Change
Stipulated from Current from Current
Amount Rate Rate

$ 21.00 $ 1.00 5%
$ 125.00 $ 25.00 25%
$ 4200 $ 2.00 5%
$ 125.00 $ 25.00 25%
$ 6200 $ 62.00

$ 21.00 $ 21.00
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Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee

Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee
(overtime)

Turn on Non-pay Fee (Regular
Hours)

Turn on Non-pay Fee (After
Hours)

Meter Testing Fee (if meter
tested within previous 12
months)

Investigation Report Fee
Following apply to St. Louis Metr
and Warren County Water
Districts Only

Temporary Service Fee

Rescheduled Taps Fee

Leaking Service Line Fee
(Regular Hours)

Leaking Service Line Fee
(After Hours)

Missouri American Water Company

Case No. WR-2010-0131
Changes in Miscellaneous Fees per Stipulation and Agreement

$

Current

20.00

100.00

20.00

73.00

24.00

20.00

10.00

15.00

St. Louis Metro

Company Stipulated from Current from Current

Cost Study
$ 2495
$ 149.68
$ 49.89
$ 149.68
$ 7484
$ 2495
$ 63.56
$ 64.66
$ 3253
$ 15277

$

$

$

$

$

Amount

25.00

150.00

50.00

150.00

75.00

25.00

61.00

65.00

31.00

150.00

$ Change % Change
Rate Rate

$ 5.00 25%
$ 50.00 50%
$ 30.00 150%
$ 77.00 105%
$ 75.00

$ 25.00

$ 37.00 154%
$ 45.00 225%
$ 21.00 210%
$ 135.00 900%

Current
$ 10.00
$ -
$ 10.00
$ 10.00
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 10.00
$ 10.00

Warren County Water

Company Stipulated from Current from Current

Cost Study
$ 2495
$ 149.68
$ 49.89
$ 149.68
$ 7484
$ 2495
$ 63.56
$ 64.66
$ 3253
$ 15277

$

$

$

$

$

$

Amount

25.00

150.00

50.00

150.00

75.00

25.00

61.00

65.00

31.00

150.00

$ Change % Change
Rate Rate
$ 15.00 150%
$ 150.00
$ 40.00 400%
$ 140.00 1400%
$ 75.00
$ 25.00
$ 61.00
$ 65.00
$ 21.00 210%
$ 140.00 1400%
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Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee

Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee
(overtime)

Turn on Non-pay Fee (Regular
Hours)

Turn on Non-pay Fee (After
Hours)

Meter Testing Fee (if meter
tested within previous 12
months)

Investigation Report Fee
Following apply to St. Louis Metr
and Warren County Water
Districts Only

Temporary Service Fee

Rescheduled Taps Fee

Leaking Service Line Fee
(Regular Hours)

Leaking Service Line Fee
(After Hours)

Missouri American Water Company
Case No. WR-2010-0131
Changes in Miscellaneous Fees per Stipulation and Agreement

$

$

Current

20.00

100.00

40.00

100.00

10.00

15.00

Warrensburg

$ Change

% Change

Company Stipulated from Current from Current

Cost Study Amount Rate

$ 2030 $§ 2100 $ 1.00

$ 12181 § 125.00 $ 25.00

$ 4060 $ 4200 $ 2.00

$ 12181 § 125.00 $ 25.00

$ 6090 $§ 6200 $ 52.00

$ 2030 $§ 2100 $ 6.00

Rate

5%

25%

5%

25%

520%

40%
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