Brunswick

	Current		Company Cost Study		Stipulated Amount		\$ Change from Current Rate		% Change from Current Rate
Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee	\$	20.00	\$	21.33	\$	21.00	\$	1.00	5%
Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee (overtime)	\$	100.00	\$	127.97	\$	125.00	\$	25.00	25%
Turn on Non-pay Fee (Regular Hours)	\$	40.00	\$	42.66	\$	42.00	\$	2.00	5%
Turn on Non-pay Fee (After Hours)	\$	100.00	\$	127.97	\$	125.00	\$	25.00	25%
Meter Testing Fee (if meter tested within previous 12 months)	\$	10.00	\$	63.98	\$	62.00	\$	52.00	520%
Investigation Report Fee	\$	15.00	\$	21.33	\$	21.00	\$	6.00	40%
Following apply to St. Louis Metro and Warren County Water Districts Only									
Temporary Service Fee									
Rescheduled Taps Fee									
Leaking Service Line Fee (Regular Hours)									
Leaking Service Line Fee (After Hours)									

			Jef	ferson	City	/	
C	urrent	ompany ost Study		•		Change n Current Rate	% Change from Current Rate
\$	-	\$ 21.66	\$	21.00	\$	21.00	
\$	-	\$ 129.96	\$	125.00	\$	125.00	
\$	20.00	\$ 43.32	\$	42.00	\$	22.00	110%
\$	30.00	\$ 129.96	\$	125.00	\$	95.00	317%
\$	20.00	\$ 64.95	\$	62.00	\$	42.00	210%
\$	-	\$ 21.66	\$	21.00	\$	21.00	

			Joplin			
	Current	ompany	tipulated Amount	\$ Change from Current Rate		% Change from Current Rate
		,				
Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee	\$ 20.00	\$ 21.37	\$ 21.00	\$	1.00	5%
Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee (overtime)	\$ 100.00	\$ 128.19	\$ 125.00	\$	25.00	25%
Turn on Non-pay Fee (Regular Hours)	\$ 40.00	\$ 42.73	\$ 42.00	\$	2.00	5%
Turn on Non-pay Fee (After Hours)	\$ 100.00	\$ 128.19	\$ 125.00	\$	25.00	25%
Meter Testing Fee (if meter tested within previous 12						
months)	\$ -	\$ 64.10	\$ 62.00	\$	62.00	
Investigation Report Fee	\$ -	\$ 21.37	\$ 21.00	\$	21.00	
Following apply to St. Louis Metro and Warren County Water Districts Only						
Temporary Service Fee						
Rescheduled Taps Fee						
Leaking Service Line Fee (Regular Hours)						
Leaking Service Line Fee (After Hours)						

Mexico													
C	Current		ompany ost Study		tipulated Amount		Change m Current Rate	% Change from Current Rate					
\$	20.00	\$	20.36	\$	21.00	\$	1.00	5%					
\$	100.00	\$	122.15	\$	125.00	\$	25.00	25%					
\$	40.00	\$	40.72	\$	42.00	\$	2.00	5%					
\$	100.00	\$	122.15	\$	125.00	\$	25.00	25%					
\$	10.00	\$	61.08	\$	62.00	\$	52.00	520%					
\$	15.00	\$	20.36	\$	21.00	\$	6.00	40%					

			Р	ar	kville W	/ate	er	
	(	Current	ompany ost Study		tipulated Amount	\$ Change from Current Rate		% Change from Current Rate
Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee	\$	20.00	\$ 20.10	\$	21.00	\$	1.00	5%
Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee (overtime)	\$	100.00	\$ 120.61	\$	125.00	\$	25.00	25%
Turn on Non-pay Fee (Regular Hours)	\$	40.00	\$ 40.20	\$	42.00	\$	2.00	5%
Turn on Non-pay Fee (After Hours)	\$	100.00	\$ 120.61	\$	125.00	\$	25.00	25%
Meter Testing Fee (if meter tested within previous 12 months)	\$	10.00	\$ 60.31	\$	62.00	\$	52.00	520%
Investigation Report Fee	\$	15.00	\$ 20.10	\$	21.00	\$	6.00	40%
Following apply to St. Louis Metro and Warren County Water Districts Only								
Temporary Service Fee								
Rescheduled Taps Fee								
Leaking Service Line Fee (Regular Hours)								
Leaking Service Line Fee (After Hours)								

1	Ot January													
					S	t. Jose	ph							
	Current			ompany ost Study		ipulated Amount		Change m Current Rate	% Change from Current Rate					
	\$	20.00	\$	20.28	\$	21.00	\$	1.00	5%					
	\$	100.00	\$	121.70	\$	125.00	\$	25.00	25%					
	\$	40.00	\$	40.57	\$	42.00	\$	2.00	5%					
	\$	100.00	\$	121.70	\$	125.00	\$	25.00	25%					
	\$	-	\$	60.85	\$	62.00	\$	62.00						
	\$	-	\$	20.28	\$	21.00	\$	21.00						

				S	t. I	Louis N	ouis Metro			
	C	Current		ompany ost Study		tipulated Amount	\$ Change from Current Rate		% Change from Current Rate	
Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee	\$	20.00	\$	24.95	\$	25.00	\$	5.00	25%	
Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee (overtime)	\$	100.00	\$	149.68	\$	150.00	\$	50.00	50%	
Turn on Non-pay Fee (Regular Hours)	\$	20.00	\$	49.89	\$	50.00	\$	30.00	150%	
Turn on Non-pay Fee (After Hours)	\$	73.00	\$	149.68	\$	150.00	\$	77.00	105%	
Meter Testing Fee (if meter tested within previous 12 months)	\$	-	\$	74.84	\$	75.00	\$	75.00		
Investigation Report Fee	\$	-	\$	24.95	\$	25.00	\$	25.00		
Following apply to St. Louis Metro and Warren County Water Districts Only										
Temporary Service Fee	\$	24.00	\$	63.56	\$	61.00	\$	37.00	154%	
Rescheduled Taps Fee	\$	20.00	\$	64.66	\$	65.00	\$	45.00	225%	
Leaking Service Line Fee (Regular Hours)	\$	10.00	\$	32.53	\$	31.00	\$	21.00	210%	
Leaking Service Line Fee (After Hours)	\$	15.00	\$	152.77	\$	150.00	\$	135.00	900%	

	Warren County Water													
Current			ompany ost Study		tipulated Amount		Change m Current Rate	% Change from Current Rate						
\$	10.00	\$	24.95	\$	25.00	\$	15.00	150%						
\$	-	\$	149.68	\$	150.00	\$	150.00							
\$	10.00	\$	49.89	\$	50.00	\$	40.00	400%						
\$	10.00	\$	149.68	\$	150.00	\$	140.00	1400%						
\$		\$	74.84	\$	75.00	\$	75.00							
э \$	-	э \$	24.95	Ф \$	25.00	э \$	25.00							
\$	-	\$	63.56	\$	61.00	\$	61.00							
\$	-	\$	64.66	\$	65.00	\$	65.00							
\$	10.00	\$	32.53	\$	31.00	\$	21.00	210%						
\$	10.00	\$	152.77	\$	150.00	\$	140.00	1400%						

				,	Wa	arrensb	urç	]	
	C	Current		Company Cost Study		tipulated Amount	\$ Change from Current Rate		% Change from Current Rate
Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee	\$	20.00	\$	20.30	\$	21.00	\$	1.00	5%
Connection Fee/ Turn on Fee (overtime)	\$	100.00	\$	121.81	\$	125.00	\$	25.00	25%
Turn on Non-pay Fee (Regular Hours)	\$	40.00	\$	40.60	\$	42.00	\$	2.00	5%
Turn on Non-pay Fee (After Hours)	\$	100.00	\$	121.81	\$	125.00	\$	25.00	25%
Meter Testing Fee (if meter tested within previous 12 months)	\$	10.00	\$	60.90	\$	62.00	\$	52.00	520%
Investigation Report Fee	\$	15.00	\$	20.30	\$	21.00	\$	6.00	40%
Following apply to St. Louis Metro and Warren County Water Districts Only									
Temporary Service Fee									
Rescheduled Taps Fee									
Leaking Service Line Fee (Regular Hours)									
Leaking Service Line Fee (After Hours)									